Tereza Van Horn

Subject:

FW: Disciplinary Actions

From: Tuhin Verma

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 11:26 AM To: Sandy J. Anderson <sjanderson@lmt.nv.gov> Cc: Tereza Van Horn <tvanhorn@lmt.nv.gov> Subject: RE: Disciplinary Actions

<u>WARNING</u> - This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hi Sandy,

Sorry, I thought we had sent the cost.

The cost to complete the requirements mentioned in your email is 3,160.00 and it will take us approximately 2-3 weeks to complete the work.

Regards,

Tuhin Verma

From: Sandy J. Anderson <<u>sjanderson@lmt.nv.gov></u> Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 11:21 AM To: Tuhin Verma Cc: Tereza Van Horn <<u>tvanhorn@lmt.nv.gov></u> Subject: FW: Disciplinary Actions

Tuhin,

Just a reminder that I need this quote.

Sandy

From: Sandy J. Anderson Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 12:46 PM To: Cc: Tereza Van Horn <<u>tvanhorn@lmt.nv.gov></u> Subject: Disciplinary Actions

Tuhin,

What would it cost to update the database so that disciplinary action is available when someone verifies a license? Additionally, what would it cost to have all disciplinary actions searchable through the database?

ATA A - AMARA - A-SAMA AMA

I would appreciate the quotes for these components by February 15th.

Thank you,

Sandy

Sandra J. Anderson Executive Director Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy 1755 E. Plumb Lane, #252 Reno, Nv 89502 Office: 775.687.9951 Cell: 775.276.3660 sjanderson@lmt.nv.gov

